Siemens Building Technologies CA1N4453E / 11.1998
Landis & Staefa Division 1/6
M3P..G/A M3P..F/A
Types
M3P..G../A Screwed valves DN8 ... DN50
M3P..F../A Flanged valves DN8 ... DN100
Technical data
Standard electrical interface: ZM100/A (up to DN65) or

Blank flanges or screwed plugs must be
ordered separately, see page 3.
Ordering example
M3P40F/A (Control valve)
Z155/40 (Blank flange)
M3P..G/A , M3P..F/A
Modulating control valves
(PN16) for chilled and hot
water systems
Three-way or straight-through valves
with magnetic actuators for modulat-
ing control of chilled and hot water
systems.
• Short positioning time
• High resolution
• High rangeability
• Low friction
• 1 → 3 closed when de-energised
• Versatile electrical interface
• Robust and maintenance-free
1) Only admissible with extra-low voltage
(SELV, PELV)
Caution
This valve is suitable for straight-
through or three-way applications
and may be installed ONLY in a
mixing arrangement.
See sheet 4021 for a summary of valves for water and steam applications.
4453
CA1N4453E / 11.1998 Siemens Building Technologies
2/6 Landis & Staefa Division
Valve type DN kvs ∆pvmax PN Pmed q [mm2]
1.5 2.5 4.0
[mm] [m3/h] [kPa] [bar] [VA] [VA] L [m]
M3P08../A 08/15 0.6 500 5 13 3 60 100 170
M3P10../A 10/15 1.5 500 5 13 3 60 100 170
M3P15../A 15 3.0 500 5 13 3 60 100 170
M3P20../A 20 5.0 300 3 13 3 60 100 170
M3P25../A 25 8.0 300 3 16 4 50 80 135
M3P32../A 32 12.0 300 3 20 5 40 65 110
M3P40../A 40 20 300 3 26 6 30 50 80
M3P50../A 50 30 300 3 40 10 20 30 50
M3P65F/A 65 50 300 3 40 10 20 30 50
M3P80F/A 80 80 300 3 80 20 10 15 25
M3P100F/A 100 130 200 2 120 30 6 10 18
Types and operating data
Water flow chart
Flow / pressure-differential relationship.
kvs signifies the volume of water VVVVV in m3/h which flows through the open
valve at a pressure differential ∆pv of 100 kPa (1 bar).
See sheet 4023 for notes on calculating the value of kvs.
∆pvmax = Max. admissible pressure
differential
PN = Nominal power
Pmed = Mean operating power
kvs = Flow rate to VDI/VDE2173,
tolerance ±10 %
L = Max. cable length. With 4-wire
connections, the maximum
permissible length of the sepa-
rate 1.5 mm2 Cu signal cable is
200 m.
q = Cross-secton of cable (Cu)
40